
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

37 Jeff Hope-Davies 40 37 27 40 37 60 74 27 288
7 Brian Hardman 37 40 40 40 40 60 62 37 282
11 Mike Grant 31 28 35 37 37 56 80 28 276
62 Phil Chicken 40 28 0 35 37 60 66 0 266
91 Allan Tapscott 0 35 40 40 35 44 70 0 264
13 Ryan Stutchbury 29 33 33 33 35 53 70 29 257
12 Marc Jones 37 27 33 31 40 53 62 27 256
45 Graham Rumsey 33 29 35 35 35 50 58 29 246
27 Paul Johnson 35 31 31 29 33 56 58 29 244
3 Shaun Buckley 40 37 29 29 33 44 58 29 241
77 Mike Dresser (S/M) 25 26 0 37 28 39 74 0 229
57 Joe Meskauskas 25 24 33 31 29 53 52 24 223
339 Gary Mitchell 31 24 27 22 31 47 56 22 216
179 Mark Finch 29 26 25 33 33 36 56 25 213
761 David Martin 0 21 28 27 28 33 70 0 207
311 Tomasz Chojnacki 24 33 0 29 22 44 48 0 200
75 Eddie Gibbs (Prod) 0 35 37 19 0 29 80 0 200
99 Connor Hook 0 22 23 26 27 42 54 0 194
610 Leigh Hickey 22 23 29 25 25 39 50 22 191
661 Nick Potter 0 29 37 35 31 47 0 0 179
777 Sue Lane 28 18 0 24 0 41 62 0 173
101 Peter Hamlett 14 31 20 0 0 42 66 0 173
17 David Ewin (Historic) 0 28 0 28 0 42 74 0 172
999 Efstatios Hatzistefanis 27 18 22 24 29 0 48 0 168
782 Steve Hickey 21 17 21 21 24 35 44 17 166
5 Luke Mason 17 17 23 19 23 30 54 17 166

666 Daniel Flitcroft 19 22 24 20 26 47 0 0 158
153 Martin Rodgers 15 20 22 17 0 38 40 0 152
94 Lee Green 31 28 26 28 31 0 0 0 144
11 Guy Corner 0 37 26 0 0 0 80 0 143
514 Richard Todd (Prod) 0 0 0 37 40 56 0 0 133
21 Nick Angrave 29 21 25 28 0 0 0 0 103
16 Scott Stutchbury 33 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 99
14 Trevor Beaven 0 19 31 26 20 0 0 0 96
7 Michael Labedz 0 33 37 23 0 0 0 0 93

117 Keiran Curran 0 29 29 33 0 0 0 0 91
88 Brian Jukes 0 0 0 0 0 38 52 0 90
93 David Bell 0 23 35 25 0 0 0 0 83
48 Todd Crooks 33 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 83
444 Craig Truelove 25 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 81
791 Keith Kerrshaawe 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 80
501 David Attiwell 0 0 24 0 0 50 0 0 74
24 Thomas Edmunds 0 0 0 0 0 32 42 0 74
704 Dale Ford 27 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 73
644 Andrew Smith 23 0 0 22 27 0 0 0 72
123 Martin Peel 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 66
187 Clwyd Davies 18 0 0 23 21 0 0 0 62
605 James Orton 35 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
514 Richard Todd (Historic) 27 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
96 Bradley Durdin 0 25 28 0 0 0 0 0 53
19 Noel McMullan 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50
720 Eugene Ward 0 27 22 0 0 0 0 0 49
61 Rob Scott 26 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
435 Adam Haigh 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
17 David Ewin (Super Mod) 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
72 Tristan Ovenden 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
23 Paul Williams 0 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 40
33 Thomas Birbeck 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38
626 Martin Peters 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
8 Darren Owen 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
97 Vince Bristow (Historic) 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31
135 Shayne Dutton 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
34 Nick Abbott 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Overall Championship



97 Vince Bristow (Super Mod) 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27
25 Chris Harper 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
32 Darren Clark 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
49 Steve Gaunt 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
44 Andy Brinkley 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
9 Bruce Bamber 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

313 Aaron Atkinson 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

62 Phil Chicken 40 28 0 35 37 60 66 0 266
91 Allan Tapscott 0 35 40 40 35 44 70 0 264
12 Marc Jones 37 27 33 31 40 53 62 27 256
27 Paul Johnson 35 31 31 29 33 56 58 29 244
77 Mike Dresser 25 26 0 37 28 39 74 0 229
339 Gary Mitchell 31 24 27 22 31 47 56 22 216
99 Connor Hook 0 22 23 26 27 42 54 0 194
999 Efstatios Hatzistefanis 27 18 22 24 29 0 48 0 168
11 Guy Corner 0 37 26 0 0 0 80 0 143
21 Nick Angrave 29 21 25 28 0 0 0 0 103
7 Michael Labedz 0 33 37 23 0 0 0 0 93

117 Keiran Curran 0 29 29 33 0 0 0 0 91
88 Brian Jukes 0 0 0 0 0 38 52 0 90
93 David Bell 0 23 35 25 0 0 0 0 83
48 Todd Crooks 33 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 83
501 David Attiwell 0 0 24 0 0 50 0 0 74
96 Bradley Durdin 0 25 28 0 0 0 0 0 53
61 Rob Scott 26 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
17 David Ewin (FWD) 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
72 Tristan Ovenden 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
23 Paul Williams 0 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 40
34 Nick Abbott 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
97 Vincent Bristow 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27
44 Andy Brinkley 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
9 Bruce Bamber 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

62 Phil Chicken 33 37 0 30 33 50 80 0 263
99 Connor Hook 0 35 35 28 30 42 74 0 244
117 Keiran Curran 0 40 40 33 0 0 0 0 113
501 David Attiwell 0 0 37 0 0 45 0 0 82
49 Todd Crooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 70

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

23 Paul Williams 0 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 66
17 David Ewin (FWD) 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified upto 1600

Supermodified 1601 to 2100



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

12 Marc Jones 40 29 35 35 40 56 66 29 272
91 Allan Tapscott 0 35 40 40 37 50 70 0 272
27 Paul Johnson 37 31 33 33 35 60 62 31 260
77 Mike Dresser 27 28 0 37 31 47 74 0 244
339 Gary Mitchell 33 27 31 27 33 53 58 27 235
11 Guy Corner 0 37 29 0 0 0 80 0 146
21 Nick Angrave 31 26 28 31 0 0 0 0 116
88 Brian Jukes 0 0 0 0 0 44 56 0 100
7 Michael Labedz 0 33 37 28 0 0 0 0 98
61 Rob Scott 28 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
72 Tristan Ovenden 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
48 Todd Crooks 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
34 Nick Abbott 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
97 Vincent Bristow 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29
44 Andy Brinkley 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
9 Bruce Bamber 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
14 Tony Lynch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

999 Efstatios Hatzistefanis 33 35 35 30 33 0 80 0 246
93 David Bell 0 37 40 33 0 0 0 0 110
96 Bradley Durdin 0 40 37 0 0 0 0 0 77

Supermodified over 2101

Supermodified BMW MINI



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

37 Jeff Hope-Davies 40 37 27 40 37 60 74 27 288
45 Graham Rumsey 33 29 35 35 35 50 58 29 246
57 Joe Meskauskas 25 24 33 31 29 53 52 24 223
179 Mark Finch 29 26 25 33 33 36 56 25 213
761 David Martin 0 21 28 27 28 33 70 0 207
311 Tomasz Chojnacki 24 33 0 29 22 44 48 0 200
75 Eddie Gibbs 0 35 37 18 0 29 80 0 199
610 Leigh Hickey 22 23 29 25 25 39 50 22 191
777 Sue Lane 28 18 0 24 0 41 62 0 173
101 Peter Hamlett 14 31 19 0 0 42 66 0 172
5 Luke Mason 17 17 23 19 23 30 54 17 166

782 Steve Hickey 21 16 20 21 24 35 44 16 165
666 Daniel Flitcroft 19 22 24 20 26 47 0 0 158
153 Martin Rodgers 15 20 22 17 0 38 40 0 152
94 Lee Green 31 28 26 28 31 0 0 0 144
514 Richard Todd 0 0 0 37 40 56 0 0 133
14 Trevor Beaven 0 19 31 26 20 0 0 0 96
791 Keith Kerrshaawe 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 80
24 Thomas Edmunds 0 0 0 0 0 32 42 0 74
704 Dale Ford 27 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 73
644 Andrew Smith 23 0 0 22 27 0 0 0 72
187 Clwyd Davies 18 0 0 23 21 0 0 0 62
605 James Orton 35 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
16 Eugene Ward 0 27 21 0 0 0 0 0 48
33 Thomas Birbeck 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38
626 Martin Peters 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
25 Chris Harper 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
49 Steve Gaunt 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
313 Aaron Atkinson 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

610 Leigh Hickey 33 33 30 30 33 50 60 30 239
782 Steve Hickey 30 26 26 28 30 45 56 26 215
5 Luke Mason 28 28 28 26 28 42 0 0 180
14 Trevor Beaven 0 30 33 33 26 0 0 0 122

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

37 Jeff Hope-Davies 40 37 31 40 37 60 80 31 294
45 Graham Rumsey 33 33 37 35 35 50 70 33 260
57 Joe Meskauskas 27 28 35 33 31 53 62 27 242
761 David Martin 0 26 33 28 29 42 74 0 232
311 Tomasz Chojnacki 26 35 0 31 26 44 58 0 220
666 Daniel Flitcroft 23 27 28 26 27 47 0 0 178
94 Lee Green 31 31 29 29 33 0 0 0 153
514 Richard Todd 0 0 0 37 40 56 0 0 133
704 Dale Ford 29 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 85
791 Keith Kerrshaawe 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 80
644 Andrew Smith 25 0 0 27 28 0 0 0 80
5 Luke Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

605 James Orton 35 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
720 Eugene Ward 0 29 27 0 0 0 0 0 56
626 Martin Peters 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
25 Chris Harper 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
49 Steve Gaunt 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
313 Aaron Atkinson 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 1600 8v

Production 1600 16v



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

179 Mark Finch 40 35 37 40 33 50 66 33 268
153 Martin Rodgers 33 33 35 33 0 53 58 0 245
75 Eddie Gibbs 0 40 40 31 0 44 80 0 235
101 Peter Hamlett 31 37 33 0 0 60 74 0 235
777 Sue Lane 37 31 0 37 0 56 70 0 231
24 Thomas Edmunds 0 0 0 0 0 47 62 0 109
187 Clywd Davies 35 0 0 35 30 0 0 0 100

Production 1601 to 2000



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

7 Brian Hardman 37 40 40 40 40 60 62 37 282
11 Mike Grant 31 28 35 37 37 56 80 28 276
13 Ryan Stutchbury 29 33 33 33 35 53 70 29 257
3 Shaun Buckley 40 37 29 29 33 44 58 29 241

661 Nick Potter 0 29 37 35 31 47 0 0 179
17 David Ewin 0 27 0 28 0 42 74 0 171
16 Scott Stutchbury 33 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 99
444 Craig Truelove 25 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 81
123 Martin Peel 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
514 Richard Todd 27 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
19 Noel McMullan 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50
435 Adam Haigh 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
8 Darren Owen 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
97 Vince Bristow 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31
135 Shayne Dutton 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
32 Darren Clark 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Historic Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

11 Mike Grant 35 31 30 40 33 50 80 30 269
3 Shaun Buckley 40 40 26 35 30 42 70 26 257

661 Nick Potter 0 33 33 37 28 45 0 0 176
17 David Ewin 0 29 0 33 0 39 74 0 175
16 Scott Stutchbury 37 37 28 0 0 0 0 0 102
514 Richard Todd 33 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
32 Darren Clark 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

7 Brian Hardman 40 33 33 33 33 50 70 33 259
13 Ryan Stutchbury 35 30 30 30 30 45 80 30 250
123 Martin Peel 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 74
18 Noel McMullan 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42
8 Darren Owen 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

135 Shayne Dutton 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
97 Vince Bristow 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

444 Craig Truelove 40 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 106
435 Adam Haigh 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 60

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Historic Supermodified

Historic Modified

Classic Minicross



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Croft

No. Driver 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

99 Roger Thomas 37 37 40 0 74 0 188
44 Mark Watson 0 40 37 33 70 0 180
4 Simon Horton 40 33 31 0 66 0 170
1 Gary Pusey 35 35 33 0 0 0 103
85 Mike Manning 0 0 0 28 62 0 90
3 Andy Grant 0 0 0 0 80 0 80
47 Nigel Burke 0 0 35 30 0 0 65

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Clubman 4x4



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

11 Paul Davis 37 37 40 31 0 45 60 0 250
34 Liam Manning 0 33 33 40 33 42 56 0 237
13 Dan Beattie 0 0 0 37 30 50 66 0 183
35 Mike Manning 40 40 37 35 28 0 0 0 180
32 Darren Clark 0 35 0 33 0 0 0 0 68
22 Ross Connelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52
811 James Lyon 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
88 Stephen Spear 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35
54 Peter Ellis 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 4x4



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Croft

No. Driver 12-Mar 06-May 07-May 05-Aug 06-Aug 15-Oct 05-Nov
Dropped	
Score

Dropped	
Total

7 Tom Constantine 37 40 40 40 40 45 80 37 285
36 Jaidon Bennett 40 37 33 37 29 50 66 29 263
8 James Constantine 28 35 37 35 31 39 70 28 247
33 Morgan Wroot 33 29 35 29 33 42 74 29 246
16 Thomas Middleton 35 0 0 33 37 0 0 0 105
13 Ethan Rees 31 33 29 0 0 0 0 0 93
18 Laura Boak 29 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 91
22 Ross Connolly 0 0 0 31 35 0 0 0 66

2017 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Junior Rallycross


